

# RPP Infra Projects Ltd

Date-05th Oct, 2024

To:

Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 25th Floor, PhirozeJeeJeeBhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001.

Scrip Code: 533284

National Stock Exchange of India limited

Exchange Plaza,

BandraKurlaComplex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai - 400051.

Scrip Code: RPPINFRA

Subject- Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Release of equity shares pledged in favor of Mrs. Srisaradha A

In accordance with the provision of securities and exchange board of India (listing obligations and disclosure requirements regulations

We hereby informed that 3,40,000 equity shares of R.P.P Infra Projects Limited Pledged in the favor of Mrs. Srisaradha A (Pledgee) has been released.

The aforesaid shares were pledged by the promoter of R.P.P Infra Projects Limited to Mrs. Srisaradha A for Personal loan.

We request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For R.P.P Infra Projects Limited

A.Nithya Whole Time Director/CFO



Regd Office:

S.F. No. 454, Raghupathynaiken Palayam, Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road, Erode - 638 002. Tamilnadu. India. : +91 424 2284077

: ao@rppipl.com

: www.rppipl.com

CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006113

PAN: AAACR9307E



## RPP Infra Projects Ltd

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company(TC)	R.P.P Infra Projects Limited
Name of the Promoter(s) on whose shares encumbrance was created/invoked/ released (tick the relevant one)	Release
Date of reporting	05.10.2024
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	NSE AND BSE
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	A Nithya

Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance:

Name of the Prom oter(s ) or PACs with	Promoter holding in the target company (1)  Promoter holding already encumbered (2)			Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)						Post event holding of encumbered shares (creation [(2)+(3)1 / release ((2)-(3)] / invocation ((2)- (3))			
him	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of share s	% of total share capital	Type of event(c reation /releas e/invo cation	Date of creation of encumbr ance /invocati on/releas e	Type of encumbranc e(Pledge/Lie n/non disposal undertaking /others	Reason for encumbr ance	No of share s	% of total shar e capit al	Name of the entity in whose favour shares/ encumbe red/relea sed	No. of share s	% of total share capital
Mrs. A Nithy a	76998 37	20.17	3400 00	.89	Releas e	05.10.20 24	Release	Security for Personal Loan	3400 00	.89	Mrs. Srisaradh a A	0	0

For R.P.P Infra Projects Limited

A.Nithya Whole Time Director/CFO



Regd Office:

S.F. No. 454, Raghupathynaiken Palayam, Railway Colony (Post), Poondurai Road, Erode - 638 002. Tamilnadu, India. : +91 424 2284077

: ao@rppipl.com

⊕ : www.rppipl.com

CIN: L45201TZ1995PLC006113

PAN: AAACR9307E



#### ALICE BLUE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

#### DP Of Central Depository Services (I) Ltd.

## NO 153/2 MRB ARCADE,DWARAGA NAGAR IAF POST,YELAHANKA BAGALUR MAIN RD,

#### BANGALORE, KARNATAKA-560063

Phone-080-28478599

Email-sidhavelayutham@aliceblueindia.com,Compliance@aliceblueindia.com

Date: 05-Oct-2024

1

#### SUB: PLEDGE MASTER REPORT

Pledgor DP ID : 12029800 Pledgor Client ID : 00374377

 ${\tt Name~Of~Pledgor~BO} \qquad : A~{\tt NITHYA}~.$ 

Joint Holder 1 : Joint Holder 2 : Pledgor DP Int.Ref.No :

Pledgee DP ID :12085300 Pledgee Client ID : 00000022

Name Of Pledgee BO : SRISARADHA A

Joint Holder 1 : Joint Holder 2 : Pledgee DP Ref. No :

PLEDGE DETAILS

Pledge Seq. No. : 134230581 Pledge Status : Closed Pledge Value : 17791500.000

ISIN : INE324L01013 ISIN Description : R.P.P. INFRA PROJ-EQ

Pledge Quantity : 240000.000 Total Unpledge Acc.Qty.: 240000.000 Total confiscationAcc.Qty: 0.000

Initiated/Verified : Verified Parent PSN : 0 Agreement Number :01/202122

Pledge Setup Initiated Dt.: 20072021:121016 Pledge Setup Verified Dt.: 20072021:121557

Pledge Accpt.Initiated Dt.: 21072021:130456 Pledge Accpt.Verified Dt: 21072021:130951

Pledge Reversal Dt : Pledge Close Dt. : 05102024:121047 Pledge Expiry Dt. : 21072022

Pledge for : FREE

Lockin ID : Lockin Exp.Date : Lockin Reason :

UNPLEDGE DETAILS

1. Cntr No. : 1 Initiated by: Pledgee Status: Accepted Initiated/Verified: Verified

Unpledge quantity : 240000.000 Unpledge Remarks : U

2. Setup initiation dt. : 05102024:121002 Set-up Veri. Date :

Acc/Rej/CancInitiated Dt: 05102024:121002 Acc/Rej/Canc verify Dt: 05102024:121047 Reversal Date

~~ End of Statement ~~

For ALICE BLUE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE

Authorised Signatory



### ALICE BLUE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

#### DP Of Central Depository Services (I) Ltd.

### NO 153/2 MRB ARCADE,DWARAGA NAGAR IAF POST,YELAHANKA BAGALUR MAIN RD.

#### BANGALORE, KARNATAKA-560063

Phone-080-28478599

Email-sidhavelayutham@aliceblueindia.com,Compliance@aliceblueindia.com

Date: 05-Oct-2024

1

#### SUB: PLEDGE MASTER REPORT

Pledgor DP ID : 12041600 Pledgor Client ID: 00022500

Name Of Pledgor BO : A. NITHYA .

Joint Holder 1 :

Joint Holder 2 :

Pledgor DP Int.Ref.No : 309

Pledgee DP ID :12085300 Pledgee Client ID:00000022

Name Of Pledgee BO : SRISARADHA A

Joint Holder 1 : Joint Holder 2 : Pledgee DP Ref. No :

PLEDGE DETAILS

Pledge Seq. No. : 133135676 Pledge Status : Closed Pledge Value : 7770000.000

ISIN : INE324L01013 ISIN Description : R.P.P. INFRA PROJ-EQ

Pledge Quantity: 100000.000 Total Unpledge Acc.Qty.: 100000.000 Total confiscationAcc.Qty: 0.000

Initiated/Verified : Verified Parent PSN : 0 Agreement Number :01/2021-22

Pledge Setup Initiated Dt.: 16072021:152619 Pledge Setup Verified Dt.: 16072021:152619

Pledge Accpt.Initiated Dt.: 17072021:175949 Pledge Accpt.Verified Dt: 17072021:182204

Pledge Reversal Dt : Pledge Close Dt. : 05102024:120655 Pledge Expiry Dt. : 16072022

Pledge for : FREE

Lockin ID : 0 Lockin Exp.Date : Lockin Reason :

**UNPLEDGE DETAILS** 

1. Cntr No. : 1 Initiated by: Pledgee Status: Accepted Initiated/Verified: Verified

Unpledge quantity : 100000.000 Unpledge Remarks : U

2. Setup initiation dt. : 05102024:120342 Set-up Veri. Date :

Acc/Rej/CancInitiated Dt: 05102024:120342 Acc/Rej/Canc verify Dt: 05102024:120655 Reversal Date :

~~ End of Statement ~~

For ALICE BLUE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE

Authorised Signatory